

Council Highlights

September 22, 2022 Council Meeting Video Link: https://youtu.be/7J5ZtcjQOX4

- Council received monthly reports from Fire, Building, Operations and Community Services, and Administration
- Council received an invitation to the National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Event being held September 30, 2022 at the West Elgin Arena at 1:00 pm
- Council received the West Elgin Water Distribution System- Q2 Report, the West Lorne WWTP Q2 Operations Report, and the Rodney WWTP Q2 Report from S. Smith, OCWA
- Council recommended approval for severance of 24397 Argyle Line to the Land Division Committee of the County of Elgin, subject to the standard Lower-Tier Municipal Conditions.
- Council recommended approval for severance of 22576 Queens Line to the Land Division Committee of the County of Elgin, subject to the standard Lower-Tier Municipal Conditions.
- Council received the Elgin County Fire Communications System Study from J. McArthur, Fire Chief
- Council approved the reimbursement of invoices from the West Lorne Lawn Bowling Club in the amount of \$254.78 as a 2022 Council Grant
- Council received the Electronic Monitoring Policy report from J. Nethercott, Clerk, and passed By-law 2022-60 to adopt the policy
- Council received the Proposed Redistribution of Federal Electoral Districts report from M. Badura, CAO/Treasurer, and directed staff to coordinate with Elgin County, City of St. Thomas and local municipal partners
- Council received the Library Lease Renewal report from M. Badura, CAO/Treasurer and approved the Rodney Library Lease Agreement and the West Lorne Library Lease Agreement, and passed By-law 2022-61 to authorize as such
- Council received the minutes from the June 8, 2022 and August 24, 2022 West Elgin Community Centre Board of Management meetings
- Council acknowledged the retirement of By-law Enforcement Officer Bill Tedford
- Council passed By-law 2-22-58 to appoint Community Emergency management Coordinators for the Municipality of West Elgin

519-785-0560



westelgin@westelgin.net



www.westelgin.net



22413 Hoskins Line, Rodney

